[bookmark: _GoBack]Huron Perth Curling League Schedule 2018-2019
As per the Huron Perth Playing Regulations, we shall use a 3 day league schedule. The host school may charge a nominal fee to cover costs of the curling club rental. 
Host schools are asked to organize their own bonspiel within the given week ASAP and make contact with the attending schools ASAP. This will enable coaches adequate time to make travel arrangements.
Week of November 26, 2018
	Site 1
	Site 2
	Site 3

	Host: F.E. Madill
	Host: St. Michael’s CSS
	Host: St. Mary’s DCVI

	Listowel DHS
	SNSS
	SCSS

	CHSS
	GDCI
	South Huron DHS

	St. Anne’s CSS
	MDHS
	


 
Week of December 12, 2018
	Site 1
	Site 2
	Site 3

	Host: GDCI
	Host: SNSS
	Host: South Huron DHS

	MDHS
	LDHS
	CHSS

	St. Anne’s CSS
	St. Mary’s DCVI
	St. Michael’s CSS

	F.E.Madill
	SCSS
	



Week of January 7, 2019
	Site 1
	Site 2
	Site 3

	Host: CHSS
	Host: SCSS
	Host: LDHS

	South Huron DHS
	MDHS
	St. Michaels CSS

	St. Anne’s CSS
	St. Mary’s DCVI
	F.E.Madill

	GDCI
	
	SNSS



Play-off Dates and Locations:
Huron Curling Championship: Hosted by St. Anne’s C.S.S.
Location: 	Vanastra Curling Club
Dates: 	Wednesday Feb. 13 and Thurs. Feb 14, 2019 	(Snow Day: Friday Feb. 15, 2019)

Perth Curling Championship: Hosted by Listowel D.H.S.
Location: 	Listowel Curling Club
Dates: 	Mon. Feb 11, 2019	and Tues. Feb. 12		(Snow Day: Tues. Feb. 19, 2019)

Huron - Perth Curling Championship: Hosted by St. Anne’s C.S.S.
Location: 	Vanastra Curling Club
Dates: 	Thursday Feb. 21, 2019 				(Snow Day: Friday. Feb. 22, 2019)

WOSSAA Curling Championship: Hosted by St. Anne’s C.S.S.
Location: 	Vanastra Curling Club
Dates: 	Tuesday March 5, 2019 				(Snow Day: Wednesday March 6, 2019)

